2024 Fee Schedule

Full Care Board & Training
Board & Full Training- five sessions per week
two sessions may be owner lessons

Board & Part Training three sessions per week
one session may be owner lesson
Single Training Session

Lessons
Private Lesson

Show Fees*
Handling and riding (per class) For horses in Equi-librium program
Handling and riding (per class) For outside horses

Show Fee (per day) Includes stall cleaning; feeding, grooming services.

Show Feed (per day) For outside horses
Additional Expenses Additional show expenses will be split equally
between all attendees.

Grooming Services & Show Preparation

Body Clip

Trace Clip

Mane Pull starting at For outside horses
Bathing For outside horses
Show Clip For outside horses

Sales Services
Sales Commission of final sale price — minimum $500

Horse Transportation Round trip, flat rate, based on full trailer 5 horse-
DevonWood Equestrian Centre
Olympia
Donida Farm
Oregon Horse Center
Spokane Sport Horse
Idaho Horse Park
Rancho Murieta
San Juan Capistrano
Temecula (Galway)

Minimum Charge to other destinations
Plus 1.00 per mile for mileage over 100.
Misc
Haul In Fee Per Horse Outside horses, payable to Miari Stables
Health Care All health care costs passed through to owner i.e.
Farrier, Maintenance, Vet, Bodywork, Dental, etc.

$2,000.00

$1,800.00

$85.00

$85.00

$85.00
$65.00
$35.00
$10.00
Pro-rated

$125.00
$75.00
$20.00
$15.00
$15.00

10%

$85.00

$ 120.00
$ 150.00
$ 150.00
$ 375.00
$ 400.00
$ 585.00
$ 950.00
$ 1,000.00

$75.00

$20.00
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