

## 2024 Fee Schedule

Full Care Board & Training Board & Full Training-	five sessions per week two sessions may be owner lessons	\$2,000.00
Board & Part Training	three sessions per week one session may be owner lesson	\$1,800.00
Single Training Session	one session may be owner lesson	\$85.00
<b>Lessons</b> Private Lesson		\$85.00
<b>Show Fees*</b> Handling and riding (per class) Handling and riding (per class) Show Fee (per day) Show Feed (per day) Additional Expenses	For horses in Equi-librium program For outside horses Includes stall cleaning; feeding, grooming services. For outside horses Additional show expenses will be split equally between all attendees.	\$85.00 \$65.00 \$35.00 \$10.00 Pro-rated
<b>Grooming Services &amp; Show Prepar</b> Body Clip Trace Clip Mane Pull <i>starting at</i> Bathing Show Clip	ration For outside horses For outside horses For outside horses	\$125.00 \$75.00 \$20.00 \$15.00 \$15.00
Sales Services Sales Commission of final sale price – minimum \$500		10%
Horse Transportation	Round trip, flat rate, based on full trailer 5 horse- DevonWood Equestrian Centre Olympia Donida Farm Oregon Horse Center Spokane Sport Horse Idaho Horse Park Rancho Murieta San Juan Capistrano Temecula (Galway)	\$ 85.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 400.00 \$ 585.00 \$ 950.00 \$ 1,000.00
Misc	Minimum Charge to other destinations Plus 1.00 per mile for mileage over 100.	\$75.00
Haul In Fee Per Horse Health Care	Outside horses, payable to Miari Stables All health care costs passed through to owner i.e. Farrier, Maintenance, Vet, Bodywork, Dental, etc.	\$20.00
		Undated 01/19/2024

Updated 01/19/2024